

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.958/2023

Akhter Abass Mir

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M. Zulkarnain Chowdhary, Advocate

Vs

Sardar Rangeel Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
26.12.2023**

Record has been received.

As per noting of the Registry, notice issued to the respondent through registered post has not been received back served or un-served.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent through concerned District Court as well as concerned Police Station.

List on 02.02.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
26.12.2023
Shammi