

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 958/2023

Akhter Abass Mir

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate.

vs

Sardar Rangeel Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.10.2025

Record stands received.

None appears for the respondent despite service.

Await.

List for consideration on 25.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
15.10.2025
Eva